Atmel ATWILC1000
Single Chip IEEE 802.11 b/g/n Link Controller SOC
PRELIMINARY DATASHEET
Description
The Atmel® WILC1000 is a single chip IEEE® 802.11 b/g/n IoT (Internet of Things)
Link Controller SoC. The WILC1000 most advanced mode is a single stream 1x1
802.11n mode providing up to 72Mbps PHY throughput. The WILC1000 features
fully integrated Power Amplifier, LNA, Switch and Power Management.

 2/3/4-wire Bluetooth coexistence interface
Atmel-42351A-WILC1000-SmartConnect-Datasheet_092014
1. Ordering Information
Note: 1. The QFN package is a qualified Green Package.
2. Package Information
Table 2-1. WILC1000 QFN Package Information(1)
Note: 1. For the details, see “Package Drawing” on page 24
Ordering code Package(1) Description
ATWILC1000A-MU-T 5x5 QFN Single 802.11.b/g/n Chip
ATWILC1000-MR110PA 22 X 15mm Certified module with ATWILC1000A-MU chip and PCB antenna
ATWILC1000-SDPRO ATWILC1000-MR110PA mounted on SD adapter card
Parameter Value Units Tolerance
Package Size 5 x 5 mm ± 0.1mm
QFN Pad Count 40
Total Thickness 0.85 mm ± 0.05mm
QFN Pad Pitch 0.4 mm
Pad Width 0.2 mm
Exposed Pad Size 3.7 x 3.7 mm
Atmel ATWILC1000A [PRELIMINARY DATASHEET]
Atmel-42351A-WILC1000-SmartConnect-Datasheet_092014
2
3. Block Diagram
Figure 3-1. WILC1000 Block Diagram